3
3.085
薄型气缸
Compact Air Cylinder
Series SDA (Ø12~Ø100)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
接管口径 Port size Rc(PT) M5x0.8 1/8 1/4 3/8

* 润滑 Lubrication 不需要 Not required
* 如需要润滑请使用透平 1 号油 ISOVG32。Please use Turbine oil 1st Grade ISOVG32 if necessary.
型号表示方法 How to Order
行程 / 磁性开关 Stroke/ Auto switch
缸径
Bore size
(mm)
标准行程 Standard stroke (mm)
*1) 最大行程
Maximum
stroke (mm)
*2) 容许行程
Permissible
stroke (mm)
磁性开关 /
轨道安装
Auto switch/
Rail mounting双动 Double acting 单动
Single acting
双动
Double acting
双动
Double acting
12, 16
带磁环 Built-in magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
5, 10, 15,
20, 25, 30
50 70
KT-11R
不带磁环 W/o magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60 60 80
20
带磁环 Built-in magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90 90 130
不带磁环 W/o magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 100 100 140
25, 32, 40,
50, 63
带磁环 Built-in magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 100, 110, 120 120 150
不带磁环 W/o magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 100, 110, 120, 130 130 160
80, 100
带磁环 Built-in magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 100, 110, 120 120 150
不带磁环 W/o magnet 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 100, 110, 120, 130 130 160
*1) 中间行程 =1~( 最大行程 -1)，最小间隔为 1mm, 通过在比中间行程长的标准行程缸筒内安装隔板的方式实现。
      Middle stroke=1~(Max. stroke-1)  with minimum interval 1 mm, implemented by using spacer in barrel of standard stroke.
*2) 行程介于最大行程和容许行程之间作非标件处理。 Stroke between maximum stroke and permissible stroke is processed as nonstandard order.
杆端螺纹形式
Rod end thread type
- 内螺纹 Female
B 外螺纹 Male
SDA 20 - 30 - 20 - 10 S B
缸径
Bore size
(mm)
型号 Model
SDA 双动 Double acting
SSA 单动 ( 弹簧压回 )
Single acting (Spring return)
STA 单动 ( 弹簧压出 )
Single acting (Spring extend)
SDAD 双活塞杆 Double rod
SDAJ 双活塞杆可调行程
Double rod with adjustable stroke
SDAT 双行程 / 单杆
Dual stroke/ Single rod
SDAW 双行程 / 双杆
Dual stroke/ Double rod
行程